MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2006 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 151(25)

Introduced by:

Edward J.B. Calvo

Relative to commending and honoring Manuel Cerdon on his retirement following thirty (30) years of dedicated and exemplary service as an employee of Pepsi Bottling Company of Guam, and to further extending to him a sincere *un dångkulo na si Yu'os ma'åse* for the contributions he has made to the economic development and growth of our island.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA' BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Manuel Cerdon, whose most recent position was Syrup Man,

began working for Pepsi Bottling Company of Guam in 1976; and

WHEREAS, throughout his tenure at Pepsi Bottling Company of Guam, Manuel Cerdon participated in a variety of education and training programs that helped to ensure consistency in product preparation and compliance to stringent *Pepsico* standards; moreover, his leadership helped the company earn several quality awards throughout the years; and

WHEREAS, throughout his years of service with Pepsi Bottling Company of Guam, Manuel Cerdon strived to promote the values of honesty and fairness as an integral component of the organization, while promoting teamwork and cooperation between and among his company's leadership and support staff; and

WHEREAS, because of his continued commitment and dedication to Pepsi Bottling Company of Guam throughout his career, Manuel Cerdon has helped his company to diligently provide assistance in community affairs and civic endeavors and to donate financial assistance, time, and resources to a variety of charitable and philanthropic organizations; moreover, his commitment to sustaining a viable and successful organization has helped this same company to successfully remain in business where other companies have attempted and failed; and

WHEREAS, Manuel Cerdon is an individual of strength and fortitude, and his dedication as an active and contributing member of his organization has proven him to be a man of integrity and a professional in his duties, for which he gained the respect of the community and his peers; and, now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the members of *I Mina' Bente Ocho' na Liheslaturan Guåhan* commend and honor Manuel Cerdon on his retirement following thirty (30) years of dedicated and exemplary service as an employee of Pepsi Bottling Company of Guam, and further extend to him a sincere un dångkulo na si Yu'os *ma'åse* for the contributions he has made to the economic development and growth of our island; and, be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attests to, the adoption hereof and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Manuel Cerdon; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA' BENTE OCHO NALIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE _____ DAY OF _____, 2006.

MARK FORBES Speaker EDWARD J. B. CALVO Senator and Secretary of the Legislature